EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-WAD RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$56.50 **BARRY FOX**

2020-240728 06/11/2020 10:43 AM

Pgs=3

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. 005-130-28 NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.

NAME: Barry Fox

Signature

ADDRESS: 2590 Sierra Vista Lane CITY/ST/ZIP: Rescue, CA 95672

EN RECORDED MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

NAME: Michael Kincade, Tr ADDRESS: 4720 Loch Lomond Dr CITY/ST/ZIP: Carmichael, CA 95608

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s) is/are. Barry Fox

Does conveys and specially warrants to:

Michael Kincade Trustee of the Michael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumberances created by the Grantor, situated in:

Eureka County, Nevada

See Attached Exhibit "A"	/ /
Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on June	8,20_20_
Branett Fox AKA Barry Fo	~)
Signature in line above	Signature on line above
Barrett Fox Barry Fox	
Print on line above	Print on line above
State of California, County of El Dorado	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	
Barrettox Aka Barnt rox proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	M. CADENA COMM. # 2177320 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
the person(s) who appeared before me.	EL DORADO COUNTY

(seal)

EL DORADO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 26, 2020

Exhibit "A"

APN# 005-130-28

44.180 Acres more or less SW 1/4 NW ¼ , Section 31, Township 31N, Range 50E

Subject to the following:

- Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations easements, rights of way of record affecting said property.
- 2). Reserving therefrom an easement of thirty (30) feet in width along all exterior boundaries for Ingress and egress.
- 3). Including all rights to any and all oil, gas, mineral and products derived therefrom within or

 Underlying said land.

3) Including 50% of all remaining rights to any and all oil gas mineral and products derived therefrom within or Underlying said land

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Davida	EOR PEOCH
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
b) 0012-130-28	Document/Instrument#:
c)	Book: Page:
d)	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
2 Type of Dec	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fa	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) Single Fa e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/II f) Other h) Michile Ho	an res.
g) Agricultural f) Comm'//	nd"
1) Other h) Mobile Ho	ome
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
Those of Property:	\$ 9,000 -
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
(Tax is comment in the comment in th	\$ 1000
(Tax is computed at\$1.95 per \$500 value) 4. If Exemption Claimed:	4 1/1
a Transfer T - variety	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	JR.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	"",
Percentage being transformed	
o nationalied.	
Indersigned deal.	7.5
and NRS 375 110 that the instance and acknowledges, under property of the standard property of t	enalty of perium.
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pour and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is compelief, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, may recult in a support of additional tax due.	ect to the boot 55%
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	dupon to the pest of their information and
of additional to the disallowance of one	apon to substantiate the information
or additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	cialined exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and 9. #	the tax due plus interest at 1% per manual
ruisuant to NRS 375.030, the Buver and Saulter	and an included
additional amount owed	be jointly and severally liable for
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall additional amount owed. Signature	name for any
Signature	
MICHAEL VILLO	Capacity GRANION
ST. I PARTY F	The Capacity bretween
SELLER (GRANTOD) INCODE:	
(REQUIRED) BI	WYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: 24881	(REQUIRED)/
	Name:
City: 10/5/ERRA VISTA LAddr	ess. WICHAEL MEADE TO
State: City:	4770 10ch 10 40 0
Zip: 95677 State	CARNICHTEN,
OMPANY	C4 Zip: 850.08
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	1-1600
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	<u>NG</u>
Thit Name:	
ddress:	Escrow#
lity:	- COLORS IN
State:	
	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RE	CORDEN
THE RESERVE OF RESERVE	